

Prince George's County Council

Agenda Item Summary

Effective Date: Meeting Date: 4/6/2021 Reference No.: CR-021-2021 **Chapter Number:**

Draft No.: 2 **Public Hearing Date:**

Proposer(s): Glaros

Sponsor(s): Glaros, Taveras, Hawkins, Ivey, Davis, Harrison, Streeter, Franklin, Turner,

Dernoga and Anderson-Walker

A RESOLUTION CONCERNING THE HOUSING OPPORTUNITIES FOR ALL **Item Title:**

> WORKGROUP - EXTENSION OF TERM for the purpose of extending the term of the Housing Opportunities for All Workgroup which was established to assist the County in setting priorities and implementing the Comprehensive Housing Strategy Report for Prince George's County; to provide advice on any proposed legislation and/or changes being considered by the County to existing policies and legislation

and to recommend possible changes for consideration by the County to the

County's policies, regulations, procedures, and distribution of County resources; to extend the due date of the workgroup's annual report and generally relating to

housing issues in Prince George's County.

Drafter: Monica Best-James, Legislative Officer

Resource Personnel: Aimee Olivo, Chief of Staff/Legislative Aide

LEGISLATIVE HISTORY:

Date:	Acting Body:	Action:	Sent To:
03/02/2021	County Council	introduced and referred	COW
03/25/2021		Glaros, Taveras, Hawkins, noga and Anderson-Walker and County Council	
00.20.2023	COW Favorably County Council recommended		
	Action Text: A motion was made by Member Glaros, seconded by Member Streeter, that this Resolution be Favorably recommended to the County Council. The motion carried		

by the following vote:

Ave: 11 Hawkins, Anderson-Walker, Davis, Dernoga, Franklin, Glaros, Harrison, Ivey, Streeter, Taveras and Turner

04/06/2021 County Council amended (1)

Action Text:

A motion was made by Council Member Turner, seconded by Council Member Dernoga, that this Resolution be amended (1). The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 11 Hawkins, Anderson-Walker, Davis, Dernoga, Franklin, Glaros, Harrison, Ivey, Streeter, Taveras and Turner

04/06/2021 County Council

adopted

Action Text:

A motion was made by Council Member Turner, seconded by Council Member Dernoga, that Draft 2 of this Resolution be adopted. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 11 Hawkins, Anderson-Walker, Davis, Dernoga, Franklin, Glaros, Harrison, Ivey, Streeter, Taveras and Turner

AFFECTED CODE SECTIONS:

BACKGROUND INFORMATION/FISCAL IMPACT:

This Resolution extends the term of the Housing Opportunities For All Workgroup (HOFA). HOFA was established by CR-16-2019 to assist Prince George's County in establishing priorities and implementing the Comprehensive Housing Strategy Report for the County. HOFA is also expected to provide advice on any proposed legislation and/or changes to the County's policies, regulations, procedures and distribution of resources as they relate to housing in the County.

Document(s): R2021021, CR-021-2021 AIS, CR-021-2021 Report